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12001 Indian Creek Court
13,998 SF Standalone Building Available 
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12201 Indian Creek Court
21,061 SF Standalone Building Available 
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BUILDING OCCUPANCY

APPLICABLE CODES

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

DRAWING INDEX

SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"
2

SECOND FLOOR

SCALE: 3/32" =    1'-0"
1

FIRST FLOOR

S405X

5/8"  FIRE-RATED GWB

35/8"  STEEL STUD AT 24" OC
5/8"  FIRE-RATED GWB

47/8"

TOTAL WIDTH
1 HR RATED

GA 1072

NOTE:  ORIGINAL DRAWING PRODUCED, AND BEST VIEWED AND PRINTED, IN COLOR.

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR OFFICE = 9,378 SF (100 GROSS) = 94 PERSONS

EXISTING WAREHOUSE = 8596 SF (1 PER 500 GROSS) = 18 PERSONS

EXISTING MEZZANENE(EXCLUDING STAIRWELLS) = 3687 SF (100 GROSS)  UNCHANGED OCCUPANCY = 37 PERSONS

EXISTING CALCULATIONS:

EXISTING TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD = 149

NO ADDITIONS OR STRUTURAL ALTERATIONS TO THE MAIN STURCTURE

IBC OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION   B (BUSINESS) / WAREHOUSE

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION    2-C (EXISTING BOCA '84) NEW IBC TYPE(II B)

NUMBER OF STORIES ABOVE GRADE-   1 STORY (EXISTING)

TOTAL BUILDING HEIGHT    27'-0" TO TOP OF ROOF (UNCHANGED)

HIGH RISE -       NO

FULLY SPRINKLERED -      YES

FIRE ALARM -       EXISTING STAND-ALONE NOTIFCATION

FLOOR AREA OF RENOVATION -    14,623SF TOTAL

928SF REDUCTION

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR OFFICE = 2492 SF (100 GROSS) = 25 PERSONS

EXISTING WAREHOUSE = 14,702 SF (1 PER 500 GROSS) = 30 PERSONS

EXISTING MEZZANENE(EXCLUDING STAIRWELLS) = 2778 SF (100 GROSS)  REDUCED OCCUPANCY = 28 PERSONS

NEW CALCULATIONS:

 TOTAL BUILDING OCCUPANT LOAD = 55

CODE COMPLIANCE PER PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY MARYLAND

CURRENT BUILDING CODES:

IBC - 2015 (PG COUNTY (SUBTITLE 4)

NEC 2014 PG cOUNTY (SUBTITLE 9)

NFPA 2014 PG cOUNTY (SUBTITLE 11)

MECHANICAL (SUBTITLE 4)

NPC/WSSC

ACCESSIBILITY - MARYLAND ACCESSIBILITY CODE INCLUDING

                      2010 ADA AND LOCAL AMMENDMENTS

SITE:
NO WORK

EXTERIOR:
NO WORK

INTERIOR SCOPE OF WORK:
DEMOLITION OF PARTIAL EXISTING OFFICES AND RESTROOMS, REMOVAL OF MINOR NON FIRE RATED

PARTITIONS ONLY

REMOVAL OF PLUMBING FIXTURES

REMOVAL OF FINISHES

CONSTRUCTION OF 2 PARTITON WALLS FOR SEPARATING OFFICE AREA WITH WAREHOUSE

LS-1 - CODE REVIEW - LIFE SAFETY -EGRESS PLANS

A090 - FIRST & SECOND FLOOR  DEMOLITION PLANS & NOTES

A091 - FIRST & SECOND FLOOR RCP DEMOLITION PLANS & NOTES
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John Dettleff
703.485.8831
john.dettleff@jll.com

Dan Coats
703.891.8410
dan.coats@jll.com

Sam Haas
703.485.8733
sam.haas@jll.com

FOR MORE INFORMATION,
PLEASE CONTACT:

Although information has been obtained from sources deemed reliable, neither Owner nor JLL makes any guarantees, warranties or representations, express or implied, as to the completeness or accuracy as to the information contained herein. 
Any projections, opinions, assumptions or estimates used are for example only. There may be differences between projected and actual results, and those differences may be material. The Property may be withdrawn without notice. Neither Owner 
nor JLL accepts any liability for any loss or damage suffered by any party resulting from reliance on this information. If the recipient of this information has signed a confidentiality agreement regarding this matter, this information is subject to the 
terms of that agreement. ©2022. Jones Lang LaSalle IP, Inc. All rights reserved.


